Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. 2024 PWW PFAS Remediation Loan
BALANCE SHEET DW 24-___

ASSETS AND DEFERRED CHARGES   Schedule GT-1
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2023 Page 1 of 2

Pro Forma

Account Number 12/31/2023
Pro Forma

Adjustments
12/31/2023

PLANT ASSETS

Plant in Service 301 to 348 259,542,459   11,450,000   (1)(3) 270,992,459
Work in process 105 1,064,311   -   1,064,311
Utility Plant 260,606,770   11,450,000   272,056,770
Accumulated depreciation 108 76,404,187   371,152   (2)(3) 76,775,339
Net Plant 184,202,583   11,078,848   195,281,431
Net Acquisition Adjustment 114 & 115 156,511   -   156,511
Total Net Utility Plant 184,046,072   11,078,848   195,124,920

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash 131 & 133 6,000   -   6,000
Restricted Cash - RSF 131 7,400,699   7,400,699
Restricted Cash - 2014 Bond Project Fund 131 221,250   221,250
Restricted Cash - 2015 Bond Project Fund 131 -   -
Restricted Cash - 2018 Bond Project Fund 131 -   -   -
Restricted Cash - 2019 Bond Project Fund 131 -   -   -
Restricted Cash - 2020 Bond Project Fund 131 -   -

[…]

Customer advances 252 -   -   -
CIAC, net 271 & 272 32,699,756   -   32,699,756
Other deferred credits 241 to 255 24,539,586   -   24,539,586

75,728,448   75,728,448

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 300,805,638$   11,078,848$   311,884,486$

Notes:
(1) To record the new Debt as follows:

New Debt 11,450,000$
Total New Debt 11,450,000$

(3) To record the use of funds through intercompany debt

300,805,638

(2) To record the impact of interest, depreciation, property taxes and income tax benefit on retained earnings.

S:\p\Pennichuck\2024 PWW PFAS Remediation Upgrade Financing Petition\Drafts\Petition\Final Documents\2024 7-3 - Exhibit GT 1-4  - Proforma Schedules - PWW PFAS Remediation Loan Petition GT 1 LiabilitiesPWW Financing Petition
Page 026

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. 2024 PWW PFAS Remediation Loan
OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT DW 24-___

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2023  Schedule GT-2
Page 1 of 2

Account
Number

TWELVE
MONTHS
12/31/23

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO FORMA 12
MONTHS
12/31/23

Water Sales 460 to 462 38,177,589$   -$   38,177,589$
Other Operating Revenue 471 417,050   -   417,050
   Total Revenues 38,594,639   -   38,594,639

Production Expenses 601 to 652 7,051,548   -   7,051,548
Transmission & Distribution Expenses 660 to 678 3,642,095   -   3,642,095
Engineering Expenses 660 1,052,382   -   1,052,382
Customer Acct & Collection Exp 902 to 904 1,849,894   -   1,849,894
Administrative & General Expense 920 to 950 8,860,749   -   8,860,749
Inter Div Management Fee 930 (3,313,990)   -   (3,313,990)
   Total Operating Expense 19,142,678   -   19,142,678

Dep Exp/Acq Adj Expense 403 & 406 6,488,712   371,152   (2) 6,859,864
Amortization Expense:CIAC 405 (859,539)   -   (859,539)
Amortization Expense 407 2,251,726   -   2,251,726
Gain on Debt Forgiveness 414 (63,284)   -   (63,284)
Property Taxes 408.1 5,213,065   266,327   (2) 5,479,392
Income Tax 409 to 410 204,512   (108,203)   (3) 96,309
   Total Operating Deductions 13,235,192   529,276   13,764,468

   Net Operating Income 6,216,769   (529,276)   5,687,492

Other Income and Deductions 17,500   -   17,500
AFUDC -   -
Interest Expenses 6,695,272   400,750   (1) 7,096,022
Debt Issuance Cost New/Amortization -   -   -

Net Income (461,003)   (930,026)   (1,391,029)

Notes:

1 - To record the change in interest expense associated with New Debt.

2 - To record the impact of assets on depreciation and property taxes.

3 - To record the tax impact resulting from additional expenses at statutory composite rate of 27.00%.

(461,003)

S:\p\Pennichuck\2024 PWW PFAS Remediation Upgrade Financing Petition\Drafts\Petition\Final Documents\2024 7-3 - Exhibit GT 1-4  - Proforma Schedules - PWW PFAS Remediation Loan Petition GT 2 Income StmtPWW Financing Petition
Page 027

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.  2024 PWW PFAS Remediation Loan
OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT DW 24-___

[…]

Totals -$   -$   -$   -   -$

-$   11,450,000$   11,450,000$   -

Pro Forma Depreciation; net of deletions 371,152$

Debt issuance amortization Costs Rate Amount

3.33% -$

Totals -$   Amortization -$

Property Taxes
Town 16.66$   Nashua used nashua 2023 amount

State of New Hampshire 6.60$

Total Tax Rate 23.26$

Pro Forma Property Taxes 266,327$   266,327$

Amortization

Asset Cost Depreciation

Asset Cost Depreciation

S:\p\Pennichuck\2024 PWW PFAS Remediation Upgrade Financing Petition\Drafts\Petition\Final Documents\2024 7-3 - Exhibit GT 1-4  - Proforma Schedules - PWW PFAS Remediation Loan Petition GT 2 Support CalcPWW Financing Petition
Page 028

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. 2024 PWW PFAS Remediation Loan
Pro Forma Capital Structure for Ratemaking Purposes DW 24-___

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2023  Schedule GT-3
Page 1 of 1

 Pro Forma 2023
 Pro Forma

Eliminations

 Pro Forma 2021
with

Eliminations
Component

Ratio

Long-term Debt 147,105,290$   -$   147,105,290$   100.95%

Intercompany Debt -   -   -   0.00%

Common Equity:
Common Stock 30,000$   (30,000)$   (1) -$
Paid In Capital 85,249,834$   (85,249,834)$   (1) -
Comprehensive Income -$   -   -
Retained Earnings (1,391,029)   (1,391,029)
Total Common Equity 83,888,804$   (85,279,834)$   (1,391,029)$   -0.95%

Total Capital 230,994,094$   (85,279,834)$   145,714,260$   100.00%

Notes:
(1) Per Order 25,292 in DW 11-026, eliminate the MARA and related common equity.

PWW Financing Petition
Page 029

2024 PWW PFAS Remediation Loan
DW 24-___

Schedule GT-4A
Page 1 of 1

Total New Debt Amount - 11,450,000$   (a)
Loan Percentage - 3.50%

Loan Term (in years) - 20
Annual Principal & Interest on Loan - $805,634 (b)

Coverage Multiplier, under DW 19-084 - 1.1 x (c)
Revenue Requirement for P&I:   [(a) x (c)] - $886,198 (d)

Property tax rate/$1000 Note a
- 23.26$   (e)

Projected Property Taxes:   [(a)/1000 x (e)] - 266,327$   (f)

Projected Revenue Requirment:   [(d) + (f)] - $1,152,525 (g)